Town of Erie Resolution No. 25-021

A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Erie Making Liaison Appointments to Various Boards, Councils, Consortia and Committees

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Erie, Colorado, that:

Section 1. The Town Council hereby makes the following liaison appointments for the following boards, councils, consortia and committees.

Boards, Councils, Consortia and Committees	<u>Liaison</u>	<u>Alternate</u>
Airport Economic Advisory Board	Mayor Pro Tem Bell	Councilmember Pesaramelli
Historic Preservation Advisory Board	Councilmember O'Connor	Councilmember Pesaramelli
Open Space & Trails Advisory Board	Councilmember Mortellaro	Councilmember Hoback
Sustainability Advisory Board	Councilmember Pesaramelli	Councilmember Hoback
Tree Board	Councilmember O'Connor	Councilmember Baer
Boulder County Consortium of Cities	Mayor Moore	Councilmember Pesaramelli
Boulder County Resource Conservation Advisory Board (RCAB)	Councilmember Mortellaro	Councilmember Hoback
Boulder to Erie Regional Trail (BERT)	Councilmember Hoback	Councilmember O'Connor
Boulder Valley School District	Mayor Moore	Councilmember Pesaramelli
Colorado Communities for Climate Action	Councilmember Baer	Councilmember Hoback

Colorado Municipal League Legislative Policy Committee	Mayor Pro Tem Bell	Mayor Moore
Denver Regional Council of Governments	Councilmember Baer	Mayor Pro Tem Bell
DRCOG Boulder County Subregional Forum	Councilmember Baer	Mayor Pro Tem Bell
DRCOG Southwest Weld County Subregional Transportation Forum	Councilmember Baer	Mayor Pro Tem Bell
Erie Economic Development Council	Mayor Pro Tem Bell	Mayor Moore
Highway 7 Coalition	Mayor Moore	Mayor Pro Tem Bell
I -25 Coalition	Mayor Moore	Mayor Pro Tem Bell
Hwy 52 Coalition	Mayor Moore	Mayor Pro Tem Bell
LEADS	Mayor Pro Tem Bell	Mayor Moore
Metro Mayor Caucus	Mayor Moore	Mayor Pro Tem Bell
North Area Transportation Alliance	Councilmember Baer	Mayor Pro Tem Bell
RTD Rails to Trails	Councilmember Mortellaro	Councilmember O'Connor
St. Vrain Valley School District	Mayor Moore	Councilmember
State Hwy 7 Bus Rapid Transit Feasibility Report	Mayor Pro Tem Bell	O'Connor Councilmember Baer
State Hwy 7 Planning & Environmental Linkage Study	Councilmember Hoback	Councilmember Baer
State Hwy 7 Station Area Master Plan	Mayor Pro Tem Bell	Mayor Moore

Transportation Improvement Plan – Boulder	Councilmember Baer	Mayor Pro Tem Bell		
Transportation Improvement Plan – Weld	Councilmember Baer	Mayor Pro Tem Bell		
Upstate Colorado Economic Development	Mayor Moore	Mayor Pro Tem Bell		
US 287 Coalition	Councilmember Baer	Mayor Moore		
Northwest Mayors & Commissioners Coalition (MCC)	Moore	Councilmember Baer		
Homeless Coaliton	Councilmember Baer	Councilmember Hoback		
Adopted this 11 th day of February, 2025.				
Attest:	Andrew J. Moore, Mayor			
Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk				